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11 6500397 1 TRANSFORMER-IGNITION
12 0120706 4 SCREW-HEX, 0.25"NC X 0.50", GR2, PD
13 6500386 1 MOTOR-ELECT, 14 V 3450 RPM
14 0122007 2 SCREW-HEX, 0.31"NC X 0.75", GR2, PD
15 0120214 4 WASHER-LOCK, 0.31", SPRING, PD
16 6500388 1 BLOWER WHEEL, 6.25" DIA
17 6500402 1 PRIMARY CONTROL
18 6500346 1 CAD CELL-BURNER, HI PRESS
19 6500343 1 HOUSING ASM-BURNER, HI PRESS
20 6500387 1 COUPLING-BLOWER TO MOTOR
21 6500400 1 FUEL VALVE
22 6200362 2 ELBOW-3/16 TUBE X 1/8MPT
23 0120704 4 NUT-FLARED TUBE, 0.18" X 0.81"
24 6309067 AR TUBE-COPPER, 0.19" X 0.03, GENERIC
25 0120703 1 UNION-HALF, 3/16TBG X 1/8MPT
26 6500399 1 FUEL PUMP
28 0118750 1 ADAPTER-AUTO,ST,04MP-06MS
29 6600306 4 HOSE END-06 X 06FSX, ST, LPSP
30 6600324 AR HOSE-0.38, PER FOOT
34 0118755
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Fuel Tank Assembly
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NOTE: Ref 1 includes
Ref 2-9

AR = As Required

REF PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 2781003 1 TANK-FUEL, 70 GAL.
2* 0219189 1 PLUG-PIPE, SqHd, 0.25"NPT, PN
3* 6600162 1 COCK-DRAIN,0.25",EXTERNAL SEAT
4* 3390570 1 PLATE-IDENTIFICATION, FUEL TANK
5* 6100235 1 CAP-FILLER,FUEL TANK
6* 6601308 1 GAUGE-LIQUID,LEVEL,16IN,TANKS
7* 3320325 4 BAND-SUPPORT,FUEL TANK,12 IN
8* 0122459 4 1/2-13 X 2 1/2 HEX HEAD
9* 9411727 4 NUT-HEX, LOCK, 0.50"NC, EA, PD
10 3360180 1 PLATE-FILL W/ DIESEL FUEL ONLY
11 0105417 2 TEE-PIPE,0.25NPT,PN
12 0118755 4 ELBOW-AUTO,90,04MP-06MS
13 6600306 4 HOSE-END, 06 X 06FSX, ST,LPSP
14 6600324 AR HOSE-HYD, 0.38", 300 WP/FT
15 0105413 1 ELBOW-PIPE,90,0.25NPT,PN
16 6600407 1 HOSE END-05X04MP,ST,LPSP
17 6001005 2 CLAMP-HOSE,# M96,WORM GEAR
18 0105423 1 ELBOW-PIPE,90,ST,0.25NPT,PN
19 0119930 1 BUSHING-PIPE,0.25X0.12NPT,PNTL
20 6602575 1 HOSE END-08X08MP,ST,LPSP
21 6309255 AR HOSE-FUEL, 0.19 ID/FT
22 2781473 1 SHIELD-ENGINE GUARD
23 6309248 AR HOSE-FUEL LINE, 0.31, GENERIC



Used only with
High Pressure
Burner System
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Fuel Tank and Lines
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AR = As Required

To P.O. Valve

REF PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 6309169 1 TUBE-NYLON, AIR, 0.5"
2 6600939 1 ADAPTER-AUTO, ST, 04MP-08MT
3 6600196 3 GAUGE-PRESS,1.0 IN,0-100 PSIG
4 7720018 1 REGULATOR-PRESSURE
4 →6600030 1 REGULATOR-PRESSURE, HI PRESS. BURNER
5 2750688 1 BRACKET-REGULATOR
6 0105407 5 NIPPLE-PP,SCH 40,0.25X1.50,PN
7 6000412 1 UNION-RAILROAD, 0.25"
8 6600194 5 VALVE-GLOBE,STGHT,.25,NEEDLE
9 0105417 4 TEE-PIPE,0.25NPT,PN
10 0105405 4 NIPPLE-SCH 40,0.25X0.87 CL,PN
11 6200470 1 VALVE-SAFETY,275362 BW
12 6600162 2 COCK-DRAIN, 0.25"
13 3311035 2 BAND-SUPPORT,FUEL TANK,12 IN
14 6000056 AR CLA.38 IN RUB TUBE,BERG#1511-3
15 6309071 AR TUBE-3/8", COPPER (PER FOOT)_
16 0122433 8 SCREW-HEX, 0.5"NC X 1.5", GR2, PD
17 2780351 1 TANK ASM-FUEL, 12" DIA.
18 2780347 1 CAP-FILL, BLANK
18 →3330027 1       GASKET-FUEL TANK CAP
19 2781314 2 BRACKET-TANK, FUEL, 12"
20 9411727 8 NUT-HEX,LOCK,0.50NC,EA,PD
21 3360180 1 DECAL-FILL W/ DISEL FUEL ONLY
22 6600940 1 TEE-UNION, 0.5" X 0.5" X 0.5"
23 0144036 3 BUSHING-PIPE,0.38X0.25NPT,PD
24 6600304 1 VALVE-PRESSURE REGULATOR
25 0105415 1 ELBOW-PIPE, 90, 0.25", PN
26 0114640 2 ADAPTER-AUTO, ST, 05MS-04MP
27 0219191 1 PLUG-PIPE, SQHD, 3/8", PN
28 6309069 AR TUBE-5/16', COPPER (PER FOOT)
29 6000660 1 ADAPTER-AUTO, ST, 06MS-04MP
30 0219189 1 PLUG-PIPE, SQHD, 0.25", PN
31 6600199 1 STRAINER-STY B, TYPE Y
32 6000550 AR SCREW-TAP, HEX HD, 0.25" X 2.5", PN
33 6000056 AR CLAMP-5/16"
34 0105423 1 ELBOW-PIPE,90,ST,0.25NPT,PN
35 0119290 2 NIPPLE-PP,SCH 40,0.25X2.50,PN
36 6604256 1 ADAPTER-AUTO, 90, 04MP-06MT
37 6600831 1 ADAPTER-ARBK,ST,04MP-06MT
38 6309162 AR TUBE-NYLON, AIR, 3/8"
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2 Fuel Tanks and Lines
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To Burner

AR = As Required

REF PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 2780351 2 TANK ASM-FUEL, 12" DIA
2 2780347 2 FUEL CAP ASM-TRANSPORT
3 →3330027 2       GASKET-FUEL TANK CAP
4 0219189 2 PLUG-PIPE, SQHD, 0.25", PN
5 6600162 3 COCK-DRAIN,0.25",EXTERNAL SEAT
6 3360180 1 PLATE-IDENTIFICATION FUEL TANK
7 3311035 2 BAND-SUPPORT,FUEL TANK,12 IN
8 2781427 4 BRACKET ASM-TANK, FUEL, 12"
9 0122433 8 SCREW-HEX, 0.5"NC X 1.5", GR2, PD
10 9411727 8 NUT-HEX,LOCK,0.50NC,EA,PD
11 6309071 AR TUBE-COPPER, 0.38" X 0.07", GENERIC
12 6309162 AR TUBE-NYLON, AIR, 0.38", GENERIC
13 6600832 1 ELBOW-ARBK, 90, 04MP-06MT
14 0144036 3 BUSHING-PIPE,0.38X0.25NPT,PD
15 6600199 1 STRAINER-STY B, TYPE Y
16 6000660 2 CONNECTOR-MALE, 3/8 TO 1/4
17 6600194 7 VALVE-GLOBE, STRAIGHT, 0.25 NEEDLE
18 0105405 8 NIPPLE-SCH 40,0.25X0.87 CL,PN
19 0105417 5 TEE-PIPE,0.25NPT,PN
20 0105407 5 NIPPLE-PP,SCH 40,0.25X1.50,PN
21 0105423 4 ELBOW-PIPE,90, 0.25"NPT, PN
22 6000412 1 UNION-RAILROAD, 0.25"
23 6600196 1 GAUGE-PRESS,1.0 IN,0-100 PSIG
24 6600030 1 REG-N/R EAL-NOR11-002-013, 0.35
25 2750688 1 BRKT-REGULATOR, AIR LINE
26 6200470 1 VALVE-SAFETY
27 6600831 6 ADAPTER-ARBK, ST, 04MP-06MT
28 6309069 AR TUBE-5/16', COPPER (PER FOOT)
29 →6600030 AR       LOOM-FIBRE, .44, WIREMOLD
30 6600304 1 VALVE-PRESSURE REGULATOR
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Single Liquid Propane Gas Burner
E2C0001
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EXPLODE
3331073

Only with
LPG Heat
Box Burner

REF PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 3331073 1 BURNER ASM-LIQUID PROPANE, ETYNRE
2 2730056 1 BRACKET ASM-MTG, LPG BURNER
3 0454109 2 ELBOW-AUTO,90,04FP-04MP,PD
4 6500064 1 VALVE-NEEDLE,0.25NPTF,025PILOT
5 6200891 4 NIPPLE-PP,SCH 80,.25X.87 CL,PN
6 0118755 1 ELBOW-AUTO,90,04MP-06MS
7 0118539 2 NUT-AUTO,06MS
8 6309071 14' TUBE-COPPER, 3/8" X .07 (per foot)
9 0118750 1 ADAPTER-AUTO,ST,04MP-06MS
10 2750513 1 BRACKET ASM-MTG, GAUGE
11 7720018 1 REGULATOR-PRESSURE
12 6600196 1 GAUGE-PRESS,1.0 IN,0-100 PSIG
13 0454121 1 TEE-AUTO,04FP-04FP-04FP,PD
14 7720014 1 VALVE RELIEF,400 PSI LPG HYDRO
15 6200366 2 HOSE END-5/16 PROPANE-1/4NPT
16 3330977 1 HOSE-PROPANE
17 2730064 1 HOSE ASM-PROPANE, BOTTLE TO REGULATOR
18 0444097 1 COUPLING-HYD, 0.25"NPT, ST, PD
19 6500223 1 CONNECTOR-TANK, LPG
20 6500222 1 VALVE-CYL, LPG, LQD DRAW, 100Lb
21 2750131 1 STRAP-SUPT, UPPER BRKT ASM    
22 2750203 2 CHAIN & EYE BOLT ASM
23 0124589 3 NUT-HEX,0.62NC,PD
24 2750127 1 BRACKET ASM-SUPT, LOWER, BOTTLE
25 0121574 3 WASHER-LOCK,0.62,SPRING,PD
26 6500366 1 VALVE-BALL,.250,
27 3331196 1 FLUE LINER-48" X 8" (Optional)
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3331073

LPG Burner Asm
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, 3

REF PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 3331082 1 COIL ASM-BURNER
2 3331036 1 BURNER ASM-LIQUID PROPANE, ETYNRE
3 3331086 1 NOZZLE-LPG BURNER
4 0219191 1 PLUG-PIPE, SQHD, 3/8"NPG, PN



w/o LPG
Heat Box

17

w/ LPG
Heat Box

26

27

6

22

8

20

1

22

7

28

11
16

2

10

31 29

4

34

17

18
3

32

12

21

33

30

9
15

14

21

23

13

25

24

5

25

19

Page 49

Dual Liquid Propane Gas Burners
E2C0005
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w/ LPG
Heat Box

EXPLODE
3331073

REF PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 3331073 2 BURNER ASM-LIQUID PROPANE, ETNYRE
2 2730056 2 BRACKET ASM-MTG, LPG BURNER
3 0454109 4 ELBOW-AUTO,90,04FP-04MP,PD
4 6500064 2 VALVE-NEEDLE,0.25NPTF,025PILOT
5 6200891 6 NIPPLE-PP,SCH 80,.25X.87 CL,PN
6 0118755 2 ELBOW-AUTO,90,04MP-06MS
7 0118539 6 NUT-AUTO,06MS
8 6309071 17' TUBE-COPPER, 3/8" X .07 (per foot)
9 0118750 3 ADAPTER-AUTO,ST,04MP-06MS
10 2750513 1 BRACKET ASM-MTG, GAUGE
11 7720018 1 REGULATOR-PRESSURE
12 6600196 1 GAUGE-PRESS,1.0 IN,0-100 PSIG
13 0454121 4 TEE-AUTO,04FP-04FP-04FP,PD
14 7720014 3 VALVE RELIEF,400 PSI LPG HYDRO
15 6200366 4 HOSE END-5/16 PROPANE-1/4NPT
16 3330977 2 HOSE-PROPANE
17 2730064 2 HOSE ASM-PROPANE, BOTTLE TO REGULATOR
18 0444097 2 COUPLING-HYD, 0.25"NPT, ST, PD
19 6500223 4 CONNECTOR-TANK, LPG
20 6500222 2 VALVE-CYL, LPG, LQD DRAW, 100Lb
21 2750131 2 STRAP-SUPT, UPPER BRKT ASM    
22 2750203 4 CHAIN & EYE BOLT ASM
23 0124589 6 NUT-HEX,0.62NC,PD
24 2750127 1 BRACKET ASM-SUPT, LOWER, BOTTLE
25 0121574 6 WASHER-LOCK,0.62,SPRING,PD
26 0121900 8 SCREW-HEX, 0.25"NC X 1.0", GR2, PD
27 9413946 10 NUT-HEX, LOCK, 0.25"NC, PD
28 6500366 2 VALVE-BALL,.250,
29 2750492 1 BASE-BOX
30 2780443 1 BRACKET ASM-LOWER,RT, BOTTLE
31 6600785 1 ADAPTER-AUTO,ST,04MP-06MS
32 3331196 1 FLUE LINER-48" X 8" (Optional)
33 3331109 1 BRACKET ASM-PROPANE BURNERS
34 6602028 1 THROWOVER VALVE-AUTOMATIC
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Dual Liquid Propane Gas Burners w/ 52 Gal Tank
E2C0010
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w/ LPG
Heat Box

EXPLODE
3331073

REF PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 3331073 2 BURNER ASM-LIQUID PROPANE, ETNYRE
2 2730056 2 BRACKET ASM-MTG, LPG BURNER
3 0454109 4 ELBOW-AUTO,90,04FP-04MP,PD
4 6500064 2 VALVE-NEEDLE,0.25NPTF,025PILOT
5 6200891 4 NIPPLE-PP,SCH 80,.25X.87 CL,PN
6 0118755 2 ELBOW-AUTO,90,04MP-06MS
7 0118539 6 NUT-AUTO,06MS
8 6309071 17' TUBE-COPPER, 3/8" X .07 (per foot)
9 0118750 4 ADAPTER-AUTO,ST,04MP-06MS
10 2750513 2 BRACKET ASM-MTG, GAUGE
11 7720018 1 REGULATOR-PRESSURE
12 6600196 1 GAUGE-PRESS,1.0 IN,0-100 PSIG
13 0454121 3 TEE-AUTO,04FP-04FP-04FP,PD
14 7720014 2 VALVE RELIEF,400 PSI LPG HYDRO
15 0120237 4 SCREW-HEX, 0.5"NC X 3.0", GR2, PD
16 9410727 4 NUT-HEX, LOCK, 0.25"NC, PD
17 2730097 1 HOSE-PROPANE
18 7720064 1 VALVE-FILL, TANK, LPG, 18X42X53
19 7720066 2 VALVE-LIQUID, TANK, LPG, 18X42X53
20 3331196 1 FLUE LINER-48" X 8" (Optional)
21 7720062 1 VALVE-20%, TANK, LPG 18X42X53
22 2780490 1 BRACKET-LEFT,52 GAL 6PG TANK
23 2780491 1 BRACKET-RIGHT,52 GAL 6PG TANK
24 3330293 4 RING-18 IN. PROPANE BOTTLE
25 7720063 1 GAUGE-SIGHT, TANK, 18X42X53
26 0121900 4 SCREW-HEX, 0.25"NC X 1.0", GR2, PD
27 9413946 4 NUT-HEX, LOCK, 0.25"NC, PD
28 6500366 3 VALVE-BALL,.250,
29 2750492 1 BASE-BOX
30 6500045 1 TANK-LPG,52 GAL.,18 X 53

tooltip
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Heat Box Burners
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REF PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 6500071 1 BURNER-LIQUID PROPAND GAS
2 0454109 1 ELBOW-AUTO,90,04FP-04MP,PD
3 6500064 1 VALVE-NEEDLE,0.25NPTF,025PILOT
4 0118755 1 ELBOW-AUTO,90,04MP-06MS
5 6200891 1 NIPPLE-PP,SCH 80,.25X.87 CL,PN
6 6500366 1 VALVE-BALL,.250,
7 6500046 1 BURNER-HAUCK, #211D
8 0105417 1 TEE-PIPE,0.25NPT,PN
9 6309071 4 TUBE-COPPER, 3/8", 07 WALL
10 0118539 4 NUT-AUTO,06MS
11 0118750 3 ADAPTER-AUTO,ST,04MP-06MS
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Portable Burners-LPG,Liquid&Vapor-Kerosene Generating
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EXPLODE
3330351

EXPLODE
3331282

EXPLODE
7720046

REF PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 7720046 1 BURNER ASM-VAPOR, PROPANE
2 3331282 1 BURNER ASM-w/o HOSE
3 3330351 1 PORTABLE BURNER ASM-GENERATING
4 6601692 1 HOSE-BURNER, PORTABLE, PROPANE, 0.25"
5 6600043 1 CONNECTOR-TANK LPG
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Propane Vapor Burner Asm
7720046
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EXPLODE
3330296

REF PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 6600043 1 CONNECTOR-TANK, LPG
2 0144068 1 COUPLING-PIPE, 0.25"NPT, PD
3 6601692 1 HOSE-BURNER, PORTABLE,PROPANE, 0.25"
4 3330296 1 BURNER ASM-PORTABLE, LPG VAPOR
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LPG Vapor Portable Burner Asm
3330296
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EXPLODE
3330297

REF PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 4470350 1 NIPPLE-HEX, 0.25" X 1.125"
2 6500064 1 VALVE-NEEDLE, 0.25"NPTF, w/ PILOT
3 3330297 1 BURNER ASM-PORTABLE, LPG VAPOR
4 3330001 1 PLUG-VAPORIZING
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LPG Vapor Portable Burner Asm
3330297
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REF PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 6500251 1 PIPE-SCH40, 0.25" X 3.0", TBE,PN
2 0119931 1 BUSHING-PIPE, 3/8" X 0.25"NPT, PN
3 3330298 1 SHROUD ASM-PORTABLE BURNER
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Burner Assembly w/o Hose
3331282
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NOTE: Ref 1
includes Ref 2

REF PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 6500071 1 BURNER-LPG, #J1 DUAL FUEL
2 0105420 1 COUPLING-0.25"NPT X 0.125"NPT
3 6200251 1 PIPE-SCH40, 0.25" X 30", TBE, PN
4 7700025 1 GRIP-HAND, HAUCK
5 6500064 1 VALVE-NEEDLE, 0.25"NPTF, .25" PILOT
6 4470350 1 NIPPLE-HEX, 0.25" X 1.125"
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Generating Portable Burner Assembly
3330351
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EXPLODE
3331382

EXPLODE
3330331

REF PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 3331382 1 PORTABLE BURNER ASM-GENERATING
2 3330331 1 HOSE ASM-20 PORTABLE BURNER
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Generating Portable Burner Assembly
3331382
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REF PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 6600194 1 VALVE-GLOBE,STGHT,.25,NEEDLE
2 0105405 1 NIPPLE-SCH 40,0.25X0.87 CL,PN
3 2630080 1 HANDLE ASM
4 3331036 1 HOLDER-VAPOR PLUG
4 →3330002 1       VAPORIZING PLUG #54
4  →0219191 1       PIPE PLUG-SQHD, 3/8"NPT
5 3330003 1 BURNER ASM-SMALL
6 2630163 1 COVER-GENERATING BURNER
7 0120706 1 SCREW-HEX,0.25NCX0.50,GR2,PD
8 9413946 1 NUT-HEX,LOCK,0.25NC,EA,PD
9 3330356 1 HOLDER
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Generating Portable Burner Assembly
3330331
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REF PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 3330028 2 ADAPTER-HOSE, PORTABLE BURNER
2 0120614 2 NUT-HEX, MACH, 10NF, PD
3 2630163 2 HOSE ASM-20 PORTABLE BURNER
4 0120706 2 SCREW-MACH,PNSL,10NFX1.00,PD  
5 3330333 2 SHEATH-PORTABLE BURNER HOSE
6 6600318 1 HOSE-KEROSENE, 0.5" XS 1.0" BRAID/PER FOOT
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Exhaust Stack Assemblies
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REF PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 3332102 1 CALL WITH S/N
2 3332160 1 LID-ASM, STACK, SS
3 0120386 2 WASHER-FLAT,0.25A(0.31X0.73)PD
4 0180018 2 SCREW-HEX,0.25NCX0.63,GR5,PD
5 0446363 2 WASHER-FLAT,0.31A(0.38X0.88)PD
6 3332094 1 BRACE,FLUE TO STACK
7 3332163 1 BRKT-LEVER LIFT TRACK
8 3332165 1 PLATE-LEVER ARM,AL
9 3332166 1 SPACER-LEVER STACK ASM
10 3332195 1 ANGLE-STACK LEVER SUPPORT
11 6001149 8 RIVET-POP,DOME .19X.063-.125SS
12 6309575 1 GRIP HANDLE-VINYL,BLACK
13 9413946 2 NUT-HEX,LOCK,0.25NC,EA,PD
14 9411638 2 NUT-HEX, LOCK 0.313NC, PD
15 6000989 4 SCREW-MACHINE, RDSL, #10 X 0.625, PD
16 3332039 2 STUD-STACK,B.O.
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Air Ride Suspension
9302508
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REF PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 0120233 4 SCREW-HEX, 0.38"NC X 1.0", GR2, PD
2 0273469 3 PLUG-AUTO, SQ SOCK, 0.75"NPTF, PD
3 0274993 4 NUT-HEX, LOCK, 0.38"NC, EA, PD
4 6602380-06 4 HOSE ASM-AIR BRAKE, 0.38" ID X 48"
5 0444494 4 ELBOW-AUTO, 45, 06FP-06MP, BR
6 0444867 4 PLUG-AUTO, HEX SOCK, 0.38"NPTF, PD
7 0446363 8 WASHER-FLAT, 0.31A (0.38" X 0.88"), PD
8 6451270 1 ECU/VALVE ASM-2S/SM STANDARD
9 6200530 2 NIPPLE-PP, SCH80, 0.75", CL, PD
10 6200541 1 TEE-ARBK, 06MT-06MT-04MP
11 6309162 5 TUBE-NYLON, AIR, 0.38", GENERIC
12 6602380-05 4 HOSE ASM-AIR BRAKE, 0.38", GENERIC
13 0444042 2 ELBOW-AUTO, 90, ST, 0.38"NPTF, BR, EX

REF PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
14 6451159 4 CHAMBER-SPRG BRK 30-30, 11.0" YOKE
15 6600966 1 ELBOW-ARBK, 90, 04MP-08MT
16 6450889 1 VALVE-ARBK EMGY, RESVR, TRAMTEC
17 6600832 1 ELBOW-ARBK, 90, 04MP-06MT
18 6600967 1 TANK-AIR, ONE COMP, 2800 CU. IN.
NOT SHOWN
→A Q400241 6 HOSE SEPARATOR M-473
→B 6601428 1 VALVE-DRAIN, AUTO W/ CABLE
→C 6450956 2 SENSOR SPRING CLIP
→D 6700169 TIE-PLT, 4SPC-0, BLACK, EXTRA LG
→E 6451097 2 SENSOR ASM
→F 6451076 CABLE-SENSOR, 1.8 M LONG
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Air System 9301350
Intrax AA230/AA250
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REF PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 6450642 1 KIT-DUMP, AIR CONT, AK-147, T RNR
2 6451228 2 AIR CNTRL KIT-HEIGHT AKH-238-3
3 0444042 1 ELBOW-AUTO, 90, ST, 0.38"NPTF, BR, EX
4 0144036 1 BUSHING-PIPE, 0.38" X 0.25"NPT, PD
5 6200292 1 NIPPLE-PP, SCH80, 0.25" X 0.87", CL, PD
6 0444002 1 ADAPTER-AUTO PIPE, 0.38"NPTF,BR
7 6600831 5 ADAPTER-ARBK, ST, 04MP-06MT
8 6600829 2 TEE-ARBK, 06MT-04MP-06MT
14 6600832 2 ELBOW-ARBK, 90, 04MP-06MT
15 6309162 28' TUBING-NYLON, AIR BRK, 0.38" OD / FT
16 6000499 28' LOOM-FIBRE, 0.44", WIREMOLD



1

9

Page 63

Air System-Wabco 2200 Sealco, Tdm
9302502 Spring Suspension

A
I
R

S
Y
S
T
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M

REF PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 6451270 1 ECU/VALVE ASM-2S/2M STANDARD
2 6602142 1 TEE-ARKB MB, 06MT-06MP-06MT
3 6450956 2 sensor spring clip (NOT SHOWN)
4 0274993 4 NUT-HEX, LOCK, 0.38"NC, EA, PD
5 0444042 2 ELBOW-AUTO, 90, ST, 0.38"NPTF, BR, EX
6 0444867 4 PLUG-AUTO, HEX SOCK, 0.38"NPTF, PD
7 0446363 8 WASHER-FLAT, 0.31A (0.38" X 0.88), PD
8 4010136 1 GUIDE-CABLE, PULL DRAIN VALVE
9 6309162 8 TUBING-NYLON, AIR BRK, 0.38"OD / FT
10 6602380-05 3 HOSE ASM-AIR BRK, 0.38"ID X 40"
11 Q400241 6 hose separator m-473 (NOT SHOWN)
12 6450521 4 CHAMBER-SPRG BRK 30-30, 6.5 YOKE
13 6450802 1 VALVE-SPRG BRK PRIORITY
14 6451097 2 sensor asm (NOT SHOWN)
15 6600832 1 ELBOW-ARBK, 90, 04MP-06MT
16 6600967 1 TANK-AIR, ONE COMP, 2800 CU. IN.
17 6601428 1 VALVE-DRAIN, AUTO W/ CABLE
18 6451076 2 cable-sensor (NOT SHOWN)
19 6602380-03 1 HOSE ASM-ARBK, 0.38"ID X  32"
20 6700169 30 tie-ple-4scp-0, black, xtra lg (NOT SHOWN)
21 6600942 1 ELBOW-ARBK, 90, 06MP-08MT
22 Q016074 1 FITTING-HYD, 0.75" TO 0.50"
23 Q012833 1 HEX NIPPLE FTG PER 0.75" TO 0.75"
24 6602380-01 1 HOSE ASM-ARBK, 0.38"ID X 24"
25 6602380-09 2 HOSE ASM-ARBK, 0.38"ID X 60"
26 0273469 3 PLUG-AUTO, SQ SOCK, 0.75"NPTF, PD
27 0122145 4 SCREW-HEX, 0.38"NC  X 1.25", GR2, PD
28 6602380-06 1 HOSE ASM-ARBK, 0.38"ID X 48"
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Standard ABS Wiring
9302501

E
L
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REF PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 6702111 1 ADAPTER-3 CON FLAT
2 6702983 1 HARNESS-11 METERS
3 6702354 1 JUMPER HARNESS
4 6702505 1 LIGHT MARKER, 2"
5 6702151 1 GROMMET
6 6700238 2 TERMINAL, API
7 6702517 1 TERMINAL-8GA WIRE, 10 STUD
8 Q478480 1 COMPRESSION FITTING, 0.5" ID
9 6702107 2 JAM NUT, COMP. FTG.
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Lights Installation

ISO 3731 ABS Wiring
9302515

E
L
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L

REF PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 6702458 1 BRACKET-RECEPTACLE MTG
2 6702456 1 RECEPTACLE-ISO 3731
3 6452457 1 BOOT-7 POLE RECEPTACLE
4 6702141 1 PLUG-FILLER
5 6702108 2 ADAPTER-3/8" ID
6 6702504 50 CABLE-7 WAY
7 6000059 50 CLAMP-5/8 RUBBER, TUBE
8 Q478478 1 JUNCTION BOX ASM-CTR MT
9 6702110 1 ADAPTER-0.75" ID
10 9413946 2 NUT-HEX, LOCK, 0.25"NC, PD

REF PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
11 0120706 2 SCREW-HEX, 0.25"NC X 0.5", GR2, PD
12 6702111 1 ADAPTER-3 CONN, FLAT
13 6702123 1 HARNESS-MARKER, 168
14 Q478480 1 FITTING-COMPRESSION, 0.5" ID
15 6702107 2 NUT-JAM, COMPR FITTING
16 6703983 1 HARNESS-11 METERS, ABS, ECU
17 6702507 1 HARNESS-ABS LAMP JUMPER 84"
18 6702505 1 LIGHT-MARKER, 2", ABS, TL
19 6702151 1 GROMMET-MTG
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Lights Installation - 4 Lamp ABS
9302476

E
L
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REF PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 2770604 1 CONNECTOR ASM
2 2770075 2 BRACKET-LIGHT, FRT FENDER, STEEL
3 2770074 2 BRACKET MTG, LIGHT BOX
4 2770073 1 BOX-LIGHT, RH, 2 LAMP, SST
5 2770156 1 BOX-LIGHT, LH, 2 LAMP, SST
6 Q478486 2 LAMP-AMBER, SUPER SEAL, 10-2 1/2
7 2770078 1 EXTENSION BRKT. SIDE
8 6702123 2 HARNESS-MARKER, 168
9 6702128 1 HARNESS-LH, STT 456
10 6702504 50' CABLE-7 WAY
11 2770077 2 BRKT-SIDE LIGHT
12 6702115 2 LAMP-MID TURN/MKR
13 6702118 2 GROMMET-MID T/M
14 6702127 1 HARNESS-RH, STT 456
15 2770147 1 BRKT-LIGHT, W/3 HOLES, FLAT HD
16 Q478487 5 LAMP-RED, SUPER SEAL
17 6702119 5 GROMMET-2.5 LAMP EXT 
18 6702116 1 BRACKET-LICENSE LAMP
19 6702112 4 LAMP-SUPER 40
20 6702106 2 BLOCK-TERM, 8 POST
21 6702122 2 HARNESS-MARKER, 15
22 6702121 1 HARNESS-ID, 288
23 6702110 3 ADAPTER, 0.75" ID
24 6702108 1 ADAPTER, 0.38" ID
25 6702111 2 ADAPTER, 3 CON, FLAT
26 6702141 1 PLUG-FILLER
27 6702107 8 NUT-JAM, COMPRESS. FTG
29 6000685 4 REFLECTOR-RED, RECT.
30 6000686 2 REFLECTOR-AMBER, RECT.
31 6000055 20 CLA 0.31", RUBBER TUBE
33 6000059 30 CLA 0.62", RUBBER TUBE
34 6702124 1 HARNESS-LICENSE
35 Q478485 2 GROMMET-MOUNTING, 10 MDL
36 Q478488 4 GROMMET-MOUNTING, 40 MDL
37 6702125 2 HARNESS-S/T 9.75
38 6702126 2 HARNESS-S/T 48
41 2770144 1 BRKT-LIGHT, W/ 3 HOLES, DISHED HD
43 2770071 1 SUPPORT-LICENSE PLATE
44 0443507 2 SCREW-MACH, PNSL, 0.25"NC X 0.5", PD
48 0447839 2 SCREW-TAP, PNSL, 10NF X 0.75", F, PD
51 6700461 10' CABLE-7 WAY
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Bumper Assembly

S
U
S
P
E
N
S
I
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N

REF PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 2780675 2 BUMPER-SPLIT ASM
2 2790527 1 TAPE-CONSPICUITY, 2", RED/WH X  90" LONG
3 2770156 1 BOX-LIGHT, LH, 2 LAMP, SST
4 2770073 1 BOX-LIGHT, RH, 2 LAMP, SST
5 Q478487 2 LAMP-RED SUPER SEAL 10-2.5
6 Q478484 4 REFLECTOR-RED, RECT SALTER R1/1
7 Q502482 1 GUARD-REAR IMPACT
8 Q478489 4 LAMP-SUPER 40 TK-LT
9 Q478488 4 GROMMET MOUNTING MDL 40
10 2770071 1 SUPPORT-LICENSE PLATE
11 Q478482 1 MODEL 15 LICENSE LAMP ASM
12 2770074 2 BRACKET MTG., LIGHT BOX
13 0180124 8 SCREW-HEX,0.38NCX1.25,GR5,PD
14 0274993 8 NUT-HEX,LOCK 0.375NC,PD
15 2770100 1 BRACKET-LIGHT,TRIPLE,DISHED HD
16 6702575 3 LIGHT-RED, MARKER, LED, KIT




